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COLLEGE OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS
Established in 2010, the College of Health Professions (CHP) at Pace University offers a broad range of programs at the bachelor, master's, and
doctoral levels. It is the College's goal to create innovative and complex programs that reflect the changing landscape of the health care system.
These programs are designed to prepare graduates for impactful careers in health care practice, health-related research, or as educators, and equip
graduates to work in health policy and global health fields. Students in clinical programs receive hands-on training in the College's interprofessional
Center of Excellence in Healthcare Simulation and have the opportunity to apply their developing skills in real-world settings at many of the regions'
leading clinical facilities.

The College is currently comprised of several growing and important areas of study, which include Nursing, Physician Assistant, Communication
Sciences and Disorders, Health Science, Occupational Therapy, Health Informatics, Public Health, and Nutrition and Dietetics.

Connect with us on Facebook (https://www.facebook.com/CHPatPace/), Twitter (https://twitter.com/CHPatPace/), Instagram (https://
www.instagram.com/chpatpace/) and LinkedIn (https://www.linkedin.com/school/paceuniversity-collegeofhealthprofessions/?viewAsMember=true)
at @chpatpace.

• Academic Advisement (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/academic-advisement/)
• Academic Policies (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/academic-policies/)
• Accreditation (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/accreditation/)
• Adminstration, College of Health Professions, Graduate (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/faculty-staff-chp/)
• Admission Requirements (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/admission-requirements/)
• Brief History (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/brief-history/)
• College of Health Professions Centers (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/college-health-professions-centers/)
• Complaint Policies (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/complaint-policies/)
• Curriculum Information (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/curriculum-information/)
• Expected Learning Outcomes (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/expected-learning-outcomes/)
• Goals (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/goals/)
• Health Requirements Nursing (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/health-requirements-nursing/)
• Nursing Honor Society (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/nursing-honor-society/)
• Overview of Program Offerings (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/overview-program-offerings/)
• Physician Assistant Studies (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/physician-assistant-studies/)
• Student Handbooks (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/student-handbooks/)
• University Health Care (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/university-health-care/)
• Vision, Mission, and Philosophies (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/vision-mission-philosophies/)

• Doctoral Degree Programs (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/curriculum-information/doctoral-degree-
programs/)

• Doctor of Nursing Practice Program, DNP (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/curriculum-information/
doctoral-degree-programs/doctor-nursing-practice-program-dnp/)

• Doctor of Philosophy in Nursing Program, PhD (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/curriculum-information/
doctoral-degree-programs/doctor-philosophy-nursing-program-phd/)

• Masters Degree Programs (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/curriculum-information/master-science-
degrees-specialization/)

• Adult-Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner Program, AGACNP (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/
curriculum-information/master-science-degrees-specialization/adult-acute-care-nurse-practitioner-program-aacnp/)

• Communication Sciences and Disorders, MS (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/curriculum-information/
master-science-degrees-specialization/communication-sciences-disorders-ms/)

• Family Nurse Practitioner Program, FNP (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/curriculum-information/
master-science-degrees-specialization/family-nurse-practitioner-program-fnp/)

• Health Informatics, MS (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/curriculum-information/master-science-
degrees-specialization/health-informatics-ms/)

• Master of Public Health, MPH (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/curriculum-information/master-science-
degrees-specialization/master-of-public-health-mph/)

• Nutrition and Dietetics, MS (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/curriculum-information/master-science-
degrees-specialization/nutrition-dietetics-ms/)

• Occupational Therapy, MSOT (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/curriculum-information/master-science-
degrees-specialization/occupational-therapy-msot/)
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• Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner Program, PMHNP (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/
curriculum-information/master-science-degrees-specialization/psychiatric-mental-health-nurse-practitioner-program-certificate-pmhnp/)

• Physician Assistant Programs (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/curriculum-information/physician-assistant-
programs/)

• Pace University -Lenox Hill Hospital PA Program (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/curriculum-
information/physician-assistant-programs/physician-assistant-studies-ms/)

• Physician Assistant Master's Degree Completion Program (Online) (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/
curriculum-information/physician-assistant-programs/physician-assistant-masters-degree-completion-program-online/)

• Physician Assistant Program - Pleasantville Information (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/curriculum-
information/physician-assistant-programs/physician-assistant-program-pleasantville-information/)

• Certificate of Graduate Studies Programs (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/curriculum-information/
certificate-graduate-studies-programs/)

• Adult-Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner, AGACNP Certificate (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/
curriculum-information/certificate-graduate-studies-programs/adult-acute-care-nurse-practitioner-aacnp/)

• Family Nurse Practitioner, FNP Certificate (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/curriculum-information/
certificate-graduate-studies-programs/family-nurse-practitioner-fnp/)

• Nursing Education Certificate Of Advanced Graduate Studies (CAGS) (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/
curriculum-information/certificate-graduate-studies-programs/nursing-education-certificate/)

• Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner, PMHNP Certificate (http://catalog.pace.edu/graduate/schools/college-health-professions/
curriculum-information/certificate-graduate-studies-programs/psychiatric-mental-health-nurse-practitioner-pmhnp-certificate/)
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